
  

Tender No. Brief Material / Service 
description

Mode of 
Tender

Bidding 
Type

Bid closing 
date

No. of offers 
received

Nos. and name of parties 
qualified after technical 

evaluation

Nos. and name of parties 
not qualified after 

technical evaluation

Whether contract was 
awarded to lowest 

tenderer/ evaluated L 
- 1

PO/ Contract No. & 
date

Name of 
Contractor/ 

Supplier

Value of 
Contract 

(Rs./lakhs)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 

supplies 
(DD/MM/YY)

Whether any 
complaint 
received & 
status of 

same

GEM/2022/B/2300729 
37.37 KLS Capacity, 7500MM X 
2500 MM X 2150 MM rectangular 
crude oil strorage tank 

OPEN Two Bid 20.07.2022 Six(6)

i) M/s. SPECTRON ENGINEERS 
PRIVATE LIMITED
ii) M/S. BINODE ENGINEERING 
WORKS

i) M/S. REIDIUS ENGITECH 
PRIVATE LIMITED 
ii)M/S.TECHNOSTRENGTH 
PRIVATE LIMITED
iii) M/S.HEMALATHAA HI-TECH 
INDUSTRIES
iv) M/S. ARINDAM 
ENGINEERING    

YES
GEMC-

511687709098144
DATED 02.09.2022

M/S. BINODE 
ENGINEERING 

WORKS
304.48

Lot wise delivery. Final 
lot to be delivered by 

02.09.2023
NO

SJG0658L23 Rock bit , 26", IADC 1-3-1 Limited   Composite Bid 15.07.2022 Three (03)

i) M/s. TIX- TSK CORPORATION, 
JAPAN
ii) M/s. Halliburton Export Inc, USA
iii) M/s. SMI Oilfield Technology & 
Products FZE, Dubai

NONE YES
7204346/SJG  

DATED 02.09.2022
M/S. TIX-TSK 

CORPORATION
73.94  13 weeks NO

IDN0334L23/RF
Konkov Hydraulic Sucker Rod 
Pumping Unit / Hydraulic Drive 
Unit (Capacity-12 Ton)

Limited 
Developmental   

 Composite Bid 07.06.2022 One (01)
i) M/S. WINDOW MAGIC INDIA PVT 

LTD
NONE YES

7800149/IDN/RF DATED 
18.07.2022

M/S. WINDOW 
MAGIC INDIA PVT 

LTD
87.30 16.10.2022 NO

CJI0411P23

Construction of RCC Fire Water 
Tank 820kl and releated jobs at 
DND-GPC at Dandewala, 
Rajasthan 

OPEN Two Bid 12.07.2022 Six(6)

i) M/S. BHAWANI CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY
ii) M/S. SPECTRON ENGINEERS PVT. 
LTD.
iii) M/S. O P GEHLOT
iv) M/S. S.D.BUILDER
v) M/S. NEW INDIA CONSTRUCTION 
CO
vi) M/S. VIJAY CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

NONE YES
6209125

DATED 08.08.2022

M/S. BHAWANI 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

114.45 07.05.2023 NO

CJI0410P23

CONSTRCUTION OF BOUNDARY 
OF WALL 3m high +0.60m 
concertina coil around BGW-8, 
Boiler, HSD Tank, Godown, BGW-
8 Complex(enclosing BGW-8, 
boiler, HSD tank , Godown , BGW-
11 &12, Loc-H1 & H2 etc), near 
Tarariwala village and TVC Solar 
plant, Tanot of district at 
Jaisalmer, Rajasthan 

OPEN Two Bid 12.07.2022 Five (5)

i) M/S. BHAWANI CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY
ii) M/S. ENQUEST PETRO SOLUTION 
PVT. LTD
iii) M/S. KAN SINGH CONSTRUCTION 
& SUPPLIERS
iv) M/S. S.D.BUILDER
v) M/S. NEW INDIA CONSTRUCTION 
CO

NONE YES
6209124

DATED 08.08.2022

M/S. BHAWANI 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

154.63 07.05.2023 NO

CJI0412P23

Construction of various drilling 
location including prepartion of 
Plinths, campsites, foundation 
and other various civil works in 
and around baghewala , 
Dandewala and Siyasar Area of 
Jaisalmer, bikaner and near by 
districts

OPEN Two Bid 12.07.2022 Five (5)

i) M/S. BHAWANI CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY
ii) M/S. ENQUEST PETRO SOLUTION 
PVT. LTD
iii) M/S. KAN SINGH CONSTRUCTION 
& SUPPLIERS
iv) M/S. S.D.BUILDER
v) M/S. NEW INDIA CONSTRUCTION 
CO

NONE YES
6209129

DATED 08.09.2022

M/S. BHAWANI 
CONSTRUCTION 
COMPANY

284.63 07.09.2024 NO

CJI9862P22

Hiring of cementing & BHP 
Services for Thermal and Non- 
Thermal completion of vertical 
/deviated wells in PML & OALP 
blocks of Oil India Limited in 
Rajasthan

OPEN Two Bid 16.06.2022 Two (02)

i) M/S. NPS ENERGY INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED
ii) M/S. HALLIBURTON INDIA 
OPERATIONS PRIVAT

NONE YES
6209123

DATED 22.07.2022

M/S. NPS ENERGY 
INDIA PRIVATE 
LIMITED

2,130.62 21.11.2024 NO

GeM/2022/B/2208441

Service for supply of material 
fabrication of pipeline and 
construction of bowser unloading 
Pad

OPEN Two Bid 12.07.2022  One(01)
i) M/S. SPECTRON ENGINEERS PVT. 
LTD.

NONE YES

6117697
DATED 04.08.2022 

(GEMC-
511687789083232)

M/S. SPECTRON 
ENGINEERS PVT. 
LTD.

269.71 05.08.2025 NO

Report on status of Orders/Contracts above Rs. 100 Lakhs  
Sphere/Department: Rajasthan Field, Jodhpur
Period: 01.07.2022 to 30.09.2022


